AAI Limited ABN 48 005 297 807 T/A
Suncorp Technical Recoveries And
Settlements
80 Ann Street Brisbane City QLD Australia 4000
Level 23
Phone 02 8925 9801
ABN 48005297807
CLAIM DETAILS

Inspection Date 23/01/2023
Type of Loss : Collision
Incident Type Code : Impact (I)
Type of Total Loss:
Butterfly & Impact Codes
O - Old Damage
X - New Damage
1 PASSENGER FRONT 13 RIGHT REAR 25 B PILLAR DRIVER 37 SUSPENSION (DRIVER REAR)
2 DRIVER FRONT 14 WHOLE VEHICLE 26 C PILLAR PASSENGER 38 AIRBAG FRONT
3 DRIVER SIDE 15 FLOOR PAN (PASSENGER FR... 27 C PILLAR DRIVER 39 AIRBAG SIDE
4 DRIVER REAR
A - HEAVY PANEL
16 FIRE WALL 28 D PILLAR PASSENGER 40 AIRBAG CURTAIN
5 PASSENGER REAR 17 CHASSIS/STRUCTURAL RAIL... 29 D PILLAR DRIVER 41 SEAT BELT PRE-TENSIONER
6 PASSENGER SIDE 18 FLOOR PAN (DRIVER REAR) 30 ENGINE BLOCK (CRACKED, ... 42 BATTERY PACK
7 ENGINE 19 FLOOR PAN (DRIVER FRONT) 31 TRANSMISSION CASE 43 TOW POINT
8 ROOF 20 FLOOR PAN (PASSENGER RE... 32 DIFFERENTIAL CASE 44 AUX EQUIPMENT
9 INTERIOR 21 CHASSIS/STRUCTURAL RAIL... 33 AXLE HOUSING 45 HYDRAULIC OR OTHER LIFT...
10 FRONT 22 A PILLAR PASSENGER 34 SUSPENSION (PASSENGER F... 46 ROLL-OVER PROTECTIVE ST...
11 REAR 23 A PILLAR DRIVER 35 SUSPENSION (DRIVER FRONT)
12 LEFT REAR 24 B PILLAR PASSENGER 36 SUSPENSION (PASSENGER R...
**15 FLOOR PAN (PASSENGER FRONT) **20 FLOOR PAN (PASSENGER REAR) **30 ENGINE BLOCK (CRACKED, FRACTURED) **36 SUSPENSION (PASSENGER REAR)
**17 CHASSIS/STRUCTURAL RAILS (PASSENGER) **21 CHASSIS/STRUCTURAL RAILS (DRIVER) **34 SUSPENSION (PASSENGER FRONT)
ASSESSOR COMMENT (NOT VISIBLE TO THE REPAIRER)
Australian Accident Management Commercial Pty Ltd
Level 1 Building 4, 205-215 South Pine Rd QLD 4500
This Report and acknowledgment is the expert witness report of Chris Hagiliassis
I have read the Magistrates Court of Victoria Expert Witness Code of Conduct (Which is attached – attachment 1) and I agree to be bound by it.
My qualifications and experience are attached to this acknowledgement.
I have been advised that motor vehicle registered number 1UY1SX was damaged in a motor vehicle collision on or about 28/11/2022 and asked to
inspect and prepare an assessment report according to my findings.
I can advise that I inspected the vehicle on 23/1/2023 and subsequently prepared the assessment report and associated repair costs based on my
findings and my industry experience.
Inspection was carried out at Sheen Sunshine.
VEHICLE DESCRIPTION AND VALUE
The vehicle is the 2017 MERCEDES-BENZ SPRINTER 313CDI LWB HI ROOF 906 MY14 3D VAN DIESEL TURBO 4 2143 cc DTFI 6 SP MANUAL .
The Vehicle is in above average pre-accident condition.
I estimate the fair market value to be $32000
The fair market value does not include stamp duty and transfer fees.
DAMAGES SUSTAINED
The Vehicle has been repaired prior to my inspection.
Damages were to the rear body area.
REPAIR WORK COMPLETED
I have reviewed the Estimate Number 12136 that was submitted by Sheen Sunshine and note the following:
REMOVE AND REFIT LABOUR
I note that all Remove, and Refit labour appears to have been carried out as stated. I have also found that some costs are excessive, and I have made
the necessary adjustments.